DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Pursuant to Section 17 of the Members' Conflict of Interest Act with Respect to the Assets, Liabilities, and Financial Interests, etc. of MICHELE BABCHUK, MLA and Her Spouse As at May 25, 2021

SOURCES OF INCOME

From the Province of British Columbia

(Member) MLA salary and allowances (Spouse) Nil

From all Other Sources

(Member) Nil

(Spouse) Government of Canada - pension

ASSETS

Residential Property (Member & Spouse) - Campbell River, BC

Investment Property (Member & Spouse) - Lt6, VIS4563, DL72, LD51 Campbell River, BC

Bank and Other Deposits (Member & Spouse)

Mutual Funds held Inside a Registered Plan

(Member) (Spousal) BMO - RRSP - Asset Allocation Fund

(Member) BMO - TFSA - Growth Fund

(Spouse) BMO - TFSA - Growth Fund

Mutual Funds held Outside a Registered Plan

(Member) BMO - Rate Riser

All Other Investments held Inside a Registered Plan

(Member) BMO - RRSP - GIC

Other Financial Assets (Member) - Pension Rights

Trusteeship (Member & Spouse)

Amy-Lee Babchuk Trust - mutual funds and other investments

LIABILITIES

Mortgage (Member & Spouse) - on investment property in Campbell River, BC - BMO

Filed with the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly this 15th day of July, 2021.

The Honourable Victoria Gray, Q.C. Conflict of Interest Commissioner